

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 371 of 2025

Date of Order: 03.09.2025

Union of India & 2 Ors. Vs. Shri. Rafique Uddin Barbhuiya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. R. Fancon, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : None

Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI assisted by Ms. R. Fancon, learned counsel for the petitioners/Union of India has submitted that the impugned order dated 20.03.2025 passed by the learned Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, is under challenge in this writ petition.

However, at the outset, the learned DSGI prays that notice may be allowed to be issued upon the sole respondent. Accordingly, as prayed for, let notice be issued upon the sole respondent, the same returnable within 2(two) weeks.

List this matter thereafter.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
03.09.2025
"D. Nary, PS"