

Serial No.03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.371/2025

Date of order: 24.09.2025

Union of India & ors

Vs.

Rafique Uddin Barbhuiya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

For the Petitioners : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv

For the Respondent : None

Office note indicates that service is not complete on the sole respondent.

Post this matter on 16.10.2025 for service report.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
24.09.2025

"Lam DR-PS"