

Serial No. 02
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 371 of 2025

Date of order: 23.10.2025

The Union of India & ors

vs

Rafique Uddin Barbhuiya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Ms K. Gurung, Adv.
Vice Dr N. Mozika, DSGI

For the Respondent : Mr A.R. Tabildar, Adv.

A prayer for adjournment is being made on behalf of the respondent on the ground that few notifications relevant to the issues involved are to be filed in the proceeding and time may be given to enable him to file a supplementary affidavit disclosing such notifications.

The matter stands adjourned till 02.12.2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Soumen Sen)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
23.10.2025
"Sylvana PS"