

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 371 of 2025

Date of order: 11.12.2025

The Union of India & ors

vs

Rafique Uddin Barbhuiya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Dr N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms K. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr A. Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr A.R. Tabildar, Adv

The supplementary affidavit filed on behalf on behalf of the respondent is taken on record.

A copy of the supplementary affidavit has been served on the Advocate-on-Record for the writ petitioners.

On the prayer of learned counsel for the parties, let this matter be listed on 28.01.2026 for hearing.

The parties are directed to file their written notes of argument on or before 27.01.2026.

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Judge

(Soumen Sen)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
11.12.2025
"Sylvana PS"