

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.371/2025

Date of Order: 28.01.2026

Union of India & ors Vs. Rafique Uddin Barbhuiya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv

For the Respondent : Mr. A. Chakraborty, Adv with
Mr. A.R. Tabildar, Adv

Learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for the respondent have tendered their written arguments. The same are taken on record.

List the petition for hearing on **2nd March, 2026.**

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
28.01.2026
"*Lam* DR-PS"