

**Serial No. 04**  
**Daily List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C)No. 371 of 2025

Date of order: 02.03.2026

---

The Union of India & ors      vs      Rafique Uddin Barbhuiya

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice**  
**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioners      : Dr N. Mozika, DSGI with  
                                         Ms K. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent      : Mr M. Chanda, Adv. with  
                                         Mr Kumar Abhinandan, Adv.

---

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent,  
stand over to **19<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

**(W. Diengdoh)**  
**Judge**

**(Revati Mohite Dere)**  
**Chief Justice**

Meghalaya  
02.03.2026  
*"Sylvana PS"*